

Contract Renewal

Supplier: VWR International, LLC

100 Matsonford Road, Suite 200

Radnor, PA 19087

Contact: Brian Witkin, Director, Region Sales

314-753-3065

Brian.witkin@vwr.com; brian.witkin@avantorsciences.com

Financials ID: 0000008811

Description of Contract and Scope: Scientific Supplies and Equipment - This contract shall cover the procurement of scientific supplies and equipment from VWR for the University of Kansas during the contract period referenced below.

Agency: University of Kansas Agency Location: Lawrence, KS 66045

Subdivisions: Pricing *is not* available to the subdivisions of the State of Kansas

Date of Original Award: November 20, 2019

Period of Contract: December 1, 2019 through June 30, 2028

Contract Fees/Pricing Schedules: See attached

Contract Number: 19030019 E&I Contract Number: CNR01459

Procurement Contact: Ramia Whitecotton
Telephone: 785-864-1425
Email Address: rmwcotton@ku.edu

Web Address: http://procurement.ku.edu/



AMENDMENT NUMBER 4 TO MASTER AGREEMENT CNR01459 BETWEEN

EDUCATIONAL & INSTITUTIONAL COOPERATIVE SERVICES, INC.

AND VWR INTERNATIONAL, LLC

This **AMENDMENT NUMBER FOUR** ("Amendment") is made between **Educational & Institutional Cooperative Services**, Inc., 2 Jericho Plaza, Suite 309, Jericho, New York 11753 ("E&I") and **VWR International**, **LLC**, 100 Matsonford Road, Suite 200, Radnor, PA 19087 ("Supplier").

WHEREAS, E&I and Supplier are parties to an Agreement for Laboratory Supplies and Services, dated July 1, 2018 ("Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend said Agreement under the following terms and conditions; and

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties do hereby mutually agree as follows:

- 1. In accordance with Section II of the Agreement, the Parties desire to extend the Agreement for a further term of five (5) years effective July 1, 2023 through **June 30, 2028**.
- 2. The Parties agree to include the following as a new section under Attachment A (II) Program Pricing
 - (i) Members Fuel Surcharge Supplier offers to pay for Members fuel surcharge (FSC), regardless of their Program Participation Tier, on all orders placed effective **July 1, 2023**. Supplier reserves the right to charge Members for FSC, if diesel prices increase above \$7.50 per gallon on the national average. Upon such increase, Supplier will notify E&I of the proposed charges and provide ongoing calculation for the FSC. Supplier will revert to paying FSC for Members if the national average of diesel prices decreases below \$7.50 per gallon.
- 2. Except as provided in this Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement, as amended, remain unchanged and in full force and effect. This Amendment becomes binding when signed by both parties.
- 3. Each Party agrees that the electronic signatures whether digital or encrypted, of the Parties included in this Amendment are intended to authenticate this writing and to have the same force and effect as manual signatures. Delivery of a copy of this Amendment or any other document contemplated hereby bearing an original or electronic signature by electronic mail in portable document format (.pdf) form, or by any other electronic means intended to preserve the original graphic and pictorial appearance of a document, will have the same effect as physical delivery of the paper document bearing an original or electronic signature.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of May 1, 2023.

VWR INTERNATIONAL, LLC	E&I COOPERATIVE SERVICES, INC.
DocuSigned by:	DocuSigned by:
Matt lope	du m shik
Signature 11D90477	Signature 174746E
Matt Lope Printed Name	Jill Schunk Printed Name
	Sr. Vice President, Sourcing Title
5/19/2023 4:24 PM EDT Date	5/22/2023 9:54 AM EDT Date



Contract Award

Date of Award: November 20th, 2019

Contract Number: 19030019 E&I Contract Number: CNR01459

Buyer: David Thompson Telephone: 785-864-2331

E-Mail Address: rockchalk7@ku.edu

Web Address: http://procurement.ku.edu/

Item: Scientific Supplies and Equipment

Agency: The University of Kansas

Location(s): Lawrence, Kansas

Period of Contract: December 1st, 2019 through June 30, 2023

(option of one (1) five (5) year renewal)

Contractor: VWR International, LLC

Radnor Corporate Center

Building one, Suite 200, P.O. Box 6660

100 Matsonford Road Radnor, PA 19087-8660

Contact: Mitchell Shahan Phone: 816-491-5088

Email: mitchell.shahan@vwr.com

Financial ID: 0000008811

Prices: See attached

Scope: This contract shall cover the procurement of scientific supplies and

equipment from VWR for the University of Kansas during the contract

period referenced above.

Subdivisions: Pricing *is not* available to the subdivisions of the University of Kansas.

The above referenced contract award was recently posted to the University of Kansas contract portal. Please contact the listed buyer for contract information.